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The PRESIDING OFFICER. The 

clerk will report the concurrent resolu-
tion by title. 

The legislative clerk read as follows: 
A concurrent resolution (H. Con. Res. 179) 

providing for a conditional adjournment of 
the House of Representatives and a condi-
tional recess or adjournment of the Senate. 

There being no objection, the Senate 
proceeded to consider the resolution. 

Mr. REID. Mr. President, I ask unan-
imous consent that the concurrent res-
olution be agreed to and the motion to 
reconsider be laid upon the table. 

The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 
objection, it is so ordered. 

The concurrent resolution (H. Con. 
Res. 179) was agreed to, as follows: 

H. CON. RES. 179 
Resolved by the House of Representatives (the 

Senate concurring), That when the House ad-
journs on the legislative day of Thursday, 
June 28, 2007, or Friday, June 29, 2007, on a 
motion offered pursuant to this concurrent 
resolution by its Majority Leader or his des-
ignee, it stand adjourned until 2 p.m. on 
Tuesday, July 10, 2007, or until the time of 
any reassembly pursuant to section 2 of this 
concurrent resolution, whichever occurs 
first; and that when the Senate recesses or 
adjourns on Friday, June 29, 2007, Saturday, 
June 30, 2007, Sunday, July 1, 2007, or Mon-
day, July 2, 2007, on a motion offered pursu-
ant to this concurrent resolution by its Ma-
jority Leader or his designee, it stand re-
cessed or adjourned until noon on Monday, 
July 9, 2007, or such other time on that day 
as may be specified by its Majority Leader or 
his designee in the motion to recess or ad-
journ, or until the time of any reassembly 
pursuant to section 2 of this concurrent reso-
lution, whichever occurs first. 

SEC. 2. The Speaker of the House and the 
Majority Leader of the Senate, or their re-
spective designees, acting jointly after con-
sultation with the Minority Leader of the 
House and the Minority Leader of the Sen-
ate, shall notify the Members of the House 
and the Senate, respectively, to reassemble 
at such place and time as they may des-
ignate if, in their opinion, the public interest 
shall warrant it. 

f 

EXTENDING THE AUTHORITIES OF 
THE ANDEAN TRADE PREF-
ERENCE ACT 

Mr. REID. I ask unanimous consent 
the Senate proceed to H.R. 1830. 

The PRESIDING OFFICER. The 
clerk will report. 

The assistant legislative clerk read 
as follows: 

A bill (H.R. 1830) to extend the authorities 
of the Andean Trade Preference Act until 
February 29, 2008. 

There being no objection, the Senate 
proceeded to consider the bill. 

Mr. BAUCUS. Mr. President, today, 
the Senate has taken an important 
step in our relationship with Latin 
America. Following House action last 
night, the Senate unanimously ap-
proved an 8-month extension of the An-
dean Trade Preference Act, ATPA. Our 
action today prevents these key trade 
preferences from expiring abruptly this 
weekend. More importantly, it under-
scores the value that United States 
places on strong economic engagement 
with our partners in the Andean re-
gion. 

The Andean Trade Preference Act 
provides duty-free access to certain 
products from Colombia, Peru, Ecua-
dor, and Bolivia. These preferences en-
sure that hundreds of thousands of 
workers in these countries can find 
legal and meaningful employment in 
their own countries—workers who 
might otherwise find jobs in coca fields 
or in other illicit industries. By doing 
so, the Andean trade preferences enable 
the United States to continue to pro-
mote economic and political stability 
in a key region of Latin America. 

ATPA and other preference programs 
are not a one-way street. I hear repeat-
edly from American businesses and 
consumers how these preference pro-
grams benefit the United States. Spe-
cifically, ATPA provides numerous 
U.S. companies with a source of high- 
quality, duty-free inputs for their prod-
ucts. American companies then pass 
these benefits on to American con-
sumers in the form of lower costs and 
greater product diversity. 

While I welcome this extension, I do 
not wish to minimize legitimate con-
cerns that some of my colleagues have 
about the program, especially those re-
lating to protection of U.S. invest-
ment. ATPA provides a framework for 
addressing these concerns and finding 
the solutions. To benefit from these 
preferences, beneficiary countries must 
protect foreign investment. They must 
afford worker rights. They must uphold 
key intellectual property rights. And 
they must meet counternarcotics re-
quirements. Because of these provi-
sions, ATPA is one of the best diplo-
matic tools America has in Latin 
America. 

Today we took an important step in 
passing an 8-month extension of ATPA. 
But 8 months is not a lasting solution. 
Rather, it is a stepping stone toward a 
possible longer term extension for 
ATPA beneficiaries, as circumstances 
warrant. Eight months from now, some 
countries may still need these pref-
erences; others may not. During the 
time, I will closely monitor whether 
ATPA beneficiary countries live up to 
their end of the bargain and abide by 
the requirements of the program. If 
they do, I will work hard to secure a 
longer extension. The United States 
and the Andean region will be better 
for it. 

Mr. REID. Mr. President, before I ask 
this be completed, I am glad this is 
being done. I am disappointed it is only 
until the end of February. 

I traveled to Bolivia, Peru, and Ecua-
dor. This is so important to those 
countries. I am glad we will get it ex-
tended. It would have expired at the 
end of this month. It will not expire 
now. I hope by next February we can 
have a multiyear extension. I have spo-
ken to Senators GRASSLEY and BAUCUS. 
I hope that is the case. 

I ask unanimous consent the bill be 
read three times and passed, the mo-
tion to reconsider be laid on the table, 
and any statements be printed in the 
RECORD. 

The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 
objection, it is so ordered. 

The bill (H.R. 1830) was ordered to be 
read a third time, was read the third 
time, and passed. 

f 

UNANIMOUS-CONSENT 
AGREEMENT—H.R. 1585 

Mr. REID. I ask unanimous consent 
the cloture motion on the motion to 
proceed to H.R. 1585 be withdrawn, that 
the motion to proceed be agreed to, and 
the Senate resume consideration of the 
bill on Monday, July 9, after the con-
clusion of morning business. 

The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 
objection, it is so ordered. 

Mr. REID. Mr. President, this is the 
Defense authorization bill. I hope there 
will be a little conversation about this 
tomorrow. This will get us back and fo-
cusing on the intractable war that is 
taking place in Iraq. 

I made a call a day or two ago to 
speak to Keith Modgling, the father of 
Josh. He just turned 22. He was in Iraq 
for less than a month. He was killed. 

We are going to refocus on this. It is 
important we do that. 

f 

ORDERS FOR FRIDAY, JUNE 29, 2007 

Mr. REID. Mr. President, I ask unan-
imous consent that when the Senate 
completes its business today, it stand 
adjourned until 9:45 a.m. Friday, June 
29. On Friday, following the prayer and 
pledge, the Journal of proceedings be 
approved to date, the morning hour be 
deemed expired, and the time for the 
two leaders be reserved for their use 
later in the day; that there then be a 
period for morning business with Sen-
ators permitted to speak for up to 10 
minutes each. 

The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 
objection, it is so ordered. 

f 

ADJOURNMENT UNTIL 9:45 A.M. 
TOMORROW 

Mr. REID. If there is no further busi-
ness to come before the Senate, I ask 
unanimous consent that the Senate 
stand adjourned under the previous 
order. 

There being no objection, the Senate, 
at 7:04 p.m., adjourned until Friday, 
June 29, 2007, at 9:45 a.m. 

f 

NOMINATIONS 

Executive nominations received by 
the Senate June 28, 2007: 

IN THE NAVY 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICER FOR APPOINTMENT 
AS THE CHAIRMAN OF THE JOINT CHIEFS OF STAFF AND 
APPOINTMENT TO THE GRADE INDICATED WHILE AS-
SIGNED TO A POSITION OF IMPORTANCE AND RESPONSI-
BILITY UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTIONS 152 AND 601: 

To be admiral 

ADM. MICHAEL G. MULLEN, 0000 

IN THE MARINE CORPS 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICER FOR APPOINTMENT 
AS THE VICE CHAIRMAN OF THE JOINT CHIEFS OF STAFF 
AND APPOINTMENT TO THE GRADE INDICATED WHILE 
ASSIGNED TO A POSITION OF IMPORTANCE AND RESPON-
SIBILITY UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTIONS 601 AND 154: 
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To be general 

GEN. JAMES E. CARTWRIGHT, 0000 

EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT 

DONALD B. MARRON, OF MARYLAND, TO BE A MEMBER 
OF THE COUNCIL OF ECONOMIC ADVISERS, VICE MAT-
THEW SLAUGHTER, RESIGNED. 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BRENT T. WAHLQUIST, OF PENNSYLVANIA, TO BE DI-
RECTOR OF THE OFFICE OF SURFACE MINING RECLAMA-
TION AND ENFORCEMENT, VICE JEFFREY D. JARRETT. 

DEPARTMENT OF STATE 

CHRISTOPHER EGAN, OF MASSACHUSETTS, TO BE REP-
RESENTATIVE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA TO 
THE ORGANIZATION FOR ECONOMIC COOPERATION AND 
DEVELOPMENT, WITH THE RANK OF AMBASSADOR. 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

REED VERNE HILLMAN, OF MASSACHUSETTS, TO BE 
UNITED STATES MARSHAL FOR THE DISTRICT OF MAS-
SACHUSETTS FOR THE TERM OF FOUR YEARS, VICE AN-
THONY DICHIO. 

IN THE AIR FORCE 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICER FOR APPOINTMENT 
IN THE UNITED STATES AIR FORCE TO THE GRADE INDI-
CATED WHILE ASSIGNED TO A POSITION OF IMPORTANCE 
AND RESPONSIBILITY UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 
601: 

To be lieutenant general 

LT. GEN. FRANK G. KLOTZ, 0000 

IN THE NAVY 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICER FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE UNITED STATES NAVY 
UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 624: 

To be lieutenant commander 

PETER J. OLDMIXON, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICERS FOR REGULAR AP-
POINTMENT TO THE GRADES INDICATED IN THE UNITED 
STATES NAVY UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 531: 

To be captain 

DAN L. AMMONS, 0000 

To be commander 

KEVIN G. AANDAHL, 0000 
RAFAEL A. CABRERA, 0000 
ALFRED H. DUNN, 0000 
KRISTINE A. KNUTSON, 0000 
MARK L. KREUSER, 0000 
MARK T. LAGIER, 0000 
STEPHEN P. NIELSEN, 0000 
MARK E. OLDFIELD, 0000 
JACK D. POOLE II, 0000 

To be lieutenant commander 

DANIEL D. BROWN, 0000 
SHAMUS R. CARR, 0000 
SOPHIA E. DEBEN, 0000 
ROBERT D. ECKER, 0000 
ALEXANDER N. EVANS, 0000 
NATHANIAL FERNANDEZ, 0000 
BRIAN P. FITZSIMMONS, 0000 
JOSE E. GOMEZ, 0000 
CHRISTIAN C. HALL, 0000 
CLAYTON O. HILL, 0000 
KARL C. KRONMANN, 0000 
JAMES R. LEBAKKEN, 0000 
MENG G. LEE, 0000 
JORGE I. MADERAL, 0000 
DWAYNE A. MAULTSBY, 0000 
MICHAEL L. MCCLAM, 0000 
JOHN S. MOREE, 0000 
ANTHONY F. PERREAULT, 0000 
ANGELA M. POWELL, 0000 
LYNN J. PRIMEAUX, 0000 
KELVIN L. REED, 0000 
ANTHONY I. RICCIO, 0000 
LAURA L. ROBERTS, 0000 
MARIO A. ROSSI, 0000 
SHANNON D. SCHANTZ, 0000 
PAIGE A. SHERMAN, 0000 
ERIC D. SHIRLEY, 0000 
PATRICK J. SNIEZEK, 0000 
STEVEN D. THOMPSON, 0000 
STEVEN A. TOENJES, 0000 
THOMAS E. VARNEY, 0000 
CURTIS J. WOODS, 0000 
ROBERT D. WOODS, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICERS FOR TEMPORARY 
APPOINTMENT TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE 
UNITED STATES NAVY UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 
5721: 

To be lieutenant commander 

GILBERT AYAN, 0000 
ALEXANDER T. BAERG, 0000 
HAROLD W. BOWMANTRAYFORD, 0000 
JAMES A. BROWN, 0000 
MICHEL C. FALZONE, 0000 
THOMAS P. FLAHERTY II, 0000 
MICHAEL C. GRUBB, 0000 
JEFFREY T. HOLDSWORTH, 0000 
JAMES E. MASON, 0000 
ERNEST A. MATTA, 0000 

THOMAS J. NIEBEL, 0000 
THOMAS P. ODONNELL, 0000 
DAVID L. PAYNE, JR., 0000 
JEREMY A. PELSTRING, 0000 
PAUL H. PLATTSMIER, 0000 
ROBERT W. ROSE, 0000 
WILLIAM L. ROSENBERRY, 0000 
MICHAEL L. THOMPSON, 0000 
COLIN D. XANDER, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICERS FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE UNITED STATES NAVY 
UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 624: 

To be commander 

SIMONIA R. BLASSINGAME, 0000 
MICHELLE D. CARTER, 0000 
LYN Y. HAMMER, 0000 
SHANE G. HARRIS, 0000 
RALITA S. HILDEBRAND, 0000 
KATHLEEN A. KERRIGAN, 0000 
SUSANNE M. MCNINCH, 0000 
BRECKENRIDGE S. MORGAN, 0000 
MELANIE R. NORTON, 0000 
WISTAR L. RHODES, 0000 
KATHRYN A. SCOTT, 0000 
MELISSA M. SHORT, 0000 
CHERYL R. STOLZE, 0000 
MARY L. THOMPSON, 0000 
DARRYL M. TOPPIN, 0000 
JASON L. WEBB, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICERS FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE UNITED STATES NAVY 
UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 624: 

To be commander 

JEFFREY A. BAYLESS, 0000 
VITTERIO J. CRISP, 0000 
KENNETH F. ELKERN, JR., 0000 
GERRY M. FERNANDEZ, JR., 0000 
MARY A. L. GIESE, 0000 
ERIC R. JOHNSON, 0000 
MATTHEW R. LEAR, 0000 
TIMIKA B. LINDSAY, 0000 
TODD A. MAUERHAN, 0000 
BRYAN S. MCROBERTS, 0000 
STEPHEN E. MILLS, 0000 
DAVID W. SAMARA, 0000 
TRACY J. SHAY, 0000 
ROBERT R. STACHURA, 0000 
BRITTON C. TALBERT, 0000 
ANDREW S. THAELER, 0000 
RAMBERTO A. TORRUELLA, 0000 
SCOTT A. WALKER, 0000 
MATTHEW H. WELSH, 0000 
WARREN YU, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICERS FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE UNITED STATES NAVY 
UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 624: 

To be commander 

CHRIS D. AGAR, 0000 
JONATHAN J. BARTEL, 0000 
BRYAN E. BRASWELL, 0000 
TERRY B. CARWILE, 0000 
ROBERT L. CHESSER, 0000 
MATTHEW A. DEAN, 0000 
MICHAEL L. DOUGLAS, 0000 
WILLIAM J. EKBLAD, 0000 
KAREN M. ERNEST, 0000 
RICHARD G. FRODERMAN, 0000 
TODD A. GAGNON, 0000 
AMY L. HALIN, 0000 
SEAN R. HERITAGE, 0000 
EVAN A. HIPSLEY, JR., 0000 
JOHN B. HUNTER, 0000 
JOEY J. JOHNSON, 0000 
CHARLES D. JONES, 0000 
HANNELORE C. JONES, 0000 
WILLIAM A. LINTZ, 0000 
PATRICK L. MALLORY, 0000 
ERLE MARION, 0000 
DANIEL J. MILLER, 0000 
NEAL M. NOTTROTT, 0000 
RODNEY R. PURIFOY, 0000 
DOUGLAS R. SCHELB, 0000 
TYRONE L. WARD, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICERS FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE UNITED STATES NAVY 
UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 624: 

To be commander 

PAUL B. ANDERSON, 0000 
JEFFERY D. BARNES, 0000 
ANTHONY T. BUTERA, 0000 
JOHN M. DAHM, 0000 
KENNETH D. DEHAN, 0000 
JENNIFER K. EAVES, 0000 
MARK A. GERSCHOFFER, 0000 
JAMES M. GRIFFIN, 0000 
JEREMY D. HAHN, 0000 
MARY K. HALLERBERG, 0000 
JOSHUA C. HIMES, 0000 
JEFFREY T. HUBERT, 0000 
GRAHAM K. JACKSON, 0000 
DANIEL J. KENDA, 0000 
SEAN R. KENTCH, 0000 
MADELENE E. MEANS, 0000 
FREDERICK W. MOSENFELDER, 0000 
KELLY S. NICHOLS, 0000 
MATTHEW J. PAWLIKOWSKI, 0000 
DANIEL J. PERRON, 0000 
MICHAEL S. PRATHER, 0000 
CARRI A. ROBBINS, 0000 

DAVID C. SCHNEEBERGER, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER H. SHARMAN, 0000 
STEVEN A. VOZZOLA, 0000 
SCOTT R. WHALEY, 0000 
DARREN S. WILLIAMS, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICERS FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE UNITED STATES NAVY 
UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 624: 

To be commander 

CHRISTINA S. HAGEN, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER B. LOUNDERMON, 0000 
PATRICK W. MCNALLY, 0000 
SCOTT M. MILLER, 0000 
RON A. STEINER, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICERS FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE UNITED STATES NAVY 
UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 624: 

To be commander 

CHRISTOPHER J. ARENDS, 0000 
ANTHONY W. COX, 0000 
JOHN M. DAZIENS, 0000 
ANTHONY F. GILLESS, 0000 
GREGORY S. IRETON, 0000 
JOSEPH S. MARTIN, 0000 
SEAN P. MEMMEN, 0000 
CYNTHIA V. MORGAN, 0000 
ELIZABETH R. SANABIA, 0000 
GREGORY J. SCHMEISER, 0000 
RONALD R. SHAW, JR., 0000 
CHRISTOPHER J. STERBIS, 0000 
ANGELA H. WALKER, 0000 
KEITH E. WILLIAMS, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICERS FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE UNITED STATES NAVY 
UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 624: 

To be commander 

SARAH A. DACHOS, 0000 
TERRENCE L. DUDLEY, 0000 
GLENN C. GODBEY, 0000 
ROBERT H. PALM, JR., 0000 
RICHARD J. RYAN, 0000 
RICHARD M. STACPOOLE, 0000 
ERIK J. STOHLMANN, 0000 
ELIZABETH A. THOMAS, 0000 
PAULO B. VICENTE, 0000 
CLAY G. WILLIAMS, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICERS FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE UNITED STATES NAVY 
UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 624: 

To be commander 

BENITO E. BAYLOSIS, 0000 
WILLIAM D. CARROLL, 0000 
JOHN D. GERKEN, 0000 
ANDREW S. GIBBONS, 0000 
LYNN A. GISH, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER J. HANSON, 0000 
WILLIAM L. HARDMAN, 0000 
JAY H. JOHNSON, 0000 
JAMES A. KNOLL, 0000 
RYAN J. KUCHLER, 0000 
PATRICK B. LAFONTANT, 0000 
JERRY W. LEGERE, 0000 
JOHN L. LOWERY, 0000 
PETER M. LUDWIG, 0000 
HOWARD B. MARKLE, 0000 
CHARLES R. MARSHALL, 0000 
STEPHEN R. MEADE, 0000 
MICHAEL A. PORTER, 0000 
GERALD R. PRENDERGAST, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER G. RILEY, 0000 
JOHN P. ROBINSON II, 0000 
TIMOTHY C. SPICER, 0000 
DOUGLAS L. SWISHER, 0000 
MICHAEL E. TAYLOR, 0000 
KAI O. TORKELSON, 0000 
JON E. WITHEE, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICERS FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE UNITED STATES NAVY 
UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 624: 

To be commander 

DOUGLAS S. BELVIN, 0000 
MATTHEW D. BOHLIN, 0000 
THOMAS C. CECIL, 0000 
STEVEN F. DESANTIS, 0000 
JUAN G. FERNANDEZ II, 0000 
ERIC J. HIGGINS, 0000 
JOSEPH B. HORNBUCKLE, 0000 
MARK P. KEMPF, 0000 
JEFFERY T. KING, 0000 
SCOTT H. LEDIG, 0000 
ANDREW J. MCFARLAND, 0000 
KURT W. MULLER, 0000 
GREGORY A. OUELLETTE, 0000 
DOUGLAS M. PHELAN, 0000 
CHAD B. REED, 0000 
JASON L. RIDER, 0000 
WESLEY S. SANDERS, 0000 
KYLE T. TURCO, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICERS FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE UNITED STATES NAVY 
UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 624: 

To be commander 

FITZGERALD BRITTON, 0000 
RUSSELL J. DICKISON, 0000 
ELLEN M. EVANOFF, 0000 
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BRYANT E. HEPSTALL, 0000 
CARL P. NOLTE, 0000 
NORMAN C. OWEN, 0000 
NATHAN D. SCHNEIDER, 0000 
ERIC J. SIMON, 0000 
JOHN F. ZREMBSKI, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICERS FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE UNITED STATES NAVY 
UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 624: 

To be commander 

WILLIAM L. ABBOTT, 0000 
MARTIN A. ANDERSON, JR., 0000 
ARTHUR P. ARKO, 0000 
PETER J. BACHAND, 0000 
NONITO V. BLAS, 0000 
BRIAN L. BODOH, 0000 
ROGER J. BROUILLET, 0000 
DENNIS L. CAMERON, 0000 
JERRY T. CHAPMON, 0000 
QUIRION CHRISTIAN, 0000 
JOHN F. DEDITIUS, 0000 
RICHARD C. DUNAWAY, 0000 
KEVIN L. ECKMANN, 0000 
DION J. EDON, 0000 
JOHN K. FERGUSON, 0000 
FARYLE G. FITCHUE, 0000 
CLAY K. GLASHEEN, 0000 
MARC D. GREGORY, 0000 
MARK A. HOCHSTETLER, 0000 
JEFFREY M. HORTON, 0000 
DANNY J. JENSEN, 0000 
WILLIAM R. JOHNSON, 0000 
DONALD J. KOBIEC, 0000 
KELVIN M. LEWIS, 0000 
JOHN M. LOTH, 0000 
SCOTT B. LYONS, 0000 
GARY D. MARTIN, 0000 
SEAN M. MERSH, 0000 
MARK A. MESKIMEN, 0000 
JOHN B. MORRISON, 0000 
MARK C. NISBETT, 0000 
SCOTT E. NORR, 0000 
VINCENT ORTIZ, 0000 
JEFFREY M. PAFFORD, 0000 
CHARLES M. PHILLIP, 0000 
WILLIAM M. PRESCOTT, 0000 
THOMAS PRUSINOWSKI, 0000 
KEITH W. RANSOM, 0000 
JAMES D. RHOADS, 0000 
DANIEL M. ROSSLER, 0000 
MICHAEL A. SCOTT, 0000 
GERALD A. SHEALEY, 0000 
RICHARD T. SHELAR, 0000 
VINCENT S. SIEVERT, 0000 
SCOTT D. SILK, 0000 
CLETUS STRAUSBAUGH, 0000 
ROY A. TELLER, 0000 
ROBERT K. TUCKER, 0000 
JAMES P. TURNER, 0000 
TIMOTHY P. WADLEY, 0000 
DAVID S. WARNER, 0000 
CARVILLE C. WEBB, 0000 
CHARLES W. WEBB, 0000 
SHAWN T. WHALEN, 0000 
BARRY E. WISDOM, 0000 
ALLEN W. WOOTEN, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICERS FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE UNITED STATES NAVY 
UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 624: 

To be commander 

KEVIN T. AANESTAD, 0000 
TODD A. ABRAHAMSON, 0000 
DOUGLAS J. ADAMS, 0000 
GEORGE R. AGUILAR, 0000 
ELLER V. AIELLO, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER D. ALEXANDER, 0000 
KRISTINE E. ALEXANDER, 0000 
BENJAMIN J. ALLBRITTON, 0000 
GARY T. AMBROSE, 0000 
ANDREW D. AMIDON, 0000 
MICHAEL T. AMOS, 0000 
MARK E. ANDERSON, 0000 
WAYNE W. ANDERSON, JR., 0000 
CHARLES H. ANDREWS, 0000 
FERNANDO J. ARGELES, 0000 
GEORGE R. ARNOLD II, 0000 
MARK R. ASUNCION, 0000 
THOMAS R. BAKER, 0000 
THOMAS C. BALDWIN, 0000 
THOMAS D. BARBER, 0000 
JOSEPH W. BARNES, 0000 
JOHN J. BARRY III, 0000 
TROY D. BAUDER, 0000 
JAMES W. BEAVER, 0000 
KEITH M. BECK, 0000 
CURTIS A. BECKER, JR., 0000 
RODNEY T. BEHREND, 0000 
SCOTT A. BELL, 0000 
JAMES A. BELZ, 0000 
JEFFREY A. BENNETT II, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER BERGEN, 0000 
BUDD E. BERGLOFF, 0000 
PETER R. BERNING, 0000 
PAUL N. BERTHELOTTE, 0000 
KEVIN W. BILLINGS, 0000 
JAMES M. BILOTTA, 0000 
DAVID T. BITLER, 0000 
ROBERT E. BOARDMAN, 0000 
MICHAEL S. BOBULINSKI, 0000 
TODD W. BOEHM, 0000 
MARK J. BOLLONG, 0000 
JOHN D. BOONE, 0000 
MICHAEL J. BOONE, 0000 

NATHAN P. BORCHERS, 0000 
BRADLEY T. BORDEN, 0000 
JEFFREY S. BOROS, 0000 
JERRY R. BOSTER, 0000 
MICHAEL S. BOUCHER, 0000 
LESLIE W. BOYER III, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER J. BOYLE, 0000 
PETER C. BOZZO, 0000 
KEVIN M. BRAND, 0000 
JOHN P. BRAUN, 0000 
NEIL M. BRENNAN, 0000 
PETER J. BREWSTER, 0000 
WILLIAM D. BREWSTER, JR., 0000 
PATRICK T. BRITT, 0000 
BRIAN B. BRONK, 0000 
JOHN E. BROTEMARKLE, 0000 
JAMES E. BROWN, 0000 
ROBERT BROWN, 0000 
ANTHONY M. BRUCE, 0000 
THOMAS R. BUCHANAN, 0000 
MICHAEL P. BUCKLEY, 0000 
WILLIAM A. BUCKNER, 0000 
ROSS S. BUDGE, 0000 
NICHOLIE T. BUFKIN, 0000 
DWAYNE E. BURBRIDGE, 0000 
MICHAEL J. BURIANEK, 0000 
VORRICE J. BURKS, 0000 
JOSEPH F. CAHILL III, 0000 
MARK A. CALDERON, 0000 
PAUL F. CAMPAGNA, 0000 
KYLE R. CAMPBELL, 0000 
RONNIE M. CANDILORO, 0000 
JOHN E. CAPIZZI, 0000 
PAUL A. CARELLI, 0000 
JOHN G. CARPENTIER, 0000 
CURTIS C. CARROLL, 0000 
DANIEL G. CASE, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER J. CASSIDY, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER J. CAVANAUGH, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER A. CEGIELSKI, 0000 
DAMIEN R. CHRISTOPHER, 0000 
MAXIMILIAN CLARK, 0000 
JEFFREY J. CLARKSON, 0000 
PHILLIP Z. CLAY, 0000 
BRYAN M. COCHRAN, 0000 
BRETT W. COFFEY, 0000 
BRAD J. COLLINS, 0000 
TIMOTHY M. COOPER, 0000 
FREDERICK D. COTTS, 0000 
ROBERT COUGHLIN, 0000 
WILLIAM T. COX, JR., 0000 
JEFFREY A. CRAIG, 0000 
SCOTT P. CRAIG, 0000 
MICHAEL A. CRARY, 0000 
LINDA E. CRAUGH, 0000 
FREDERICK E. CRECELIUS, 0000 
ROBERT D. CROXSON, 0000 
BRETT E. CROZIER, 0000 
PAUL A. CRUMP, 0000 
DAVID C. CULPEPPER, 0000 
CORY L. CULVER, 0000 
DONALD S. CUNNINGHAM, 0000 
SCOTT B. CURTIS, 0000 
SEAN T. CUSHING, 0000 
WILLIAM R. DALY, 0000 
RODNEY D. DANIELS, 0000 
ANDREW D. DANKO, 0000 
HILLARY A. B. DARBY, 0000 
TODD J. DARWIN, 0000 
GEORGE A. DAVIS, 0000 
STEPHEN C. DAVIS, 0000 
TIMOTHY P. DAY, 0000 
DENNIS A. DEBOBES, 0000 
JEFFREY D. DEBRINE, 0000 
ROBERT K. DEBUSE, 0000 
ANTONIO DEFRIAS, JR., 0000 
TERENCE P. DERMODY, 0000 
BRIEN W. DICKSON, 0000 
MICHAEL R. DICKSON, 0000 
RODRIGO M. DILL, 0000 
THUY H. DO, 0000 
MICHAEL D. DOHERTY, 0000 
PETER J. DONAHER III, 0000 
LEE A. DONALDSON, 0000 
DONALD J. DONEGAN, 0000 
JOHN W. DOOLITTLE, 0000 
DAVID H. DORN, 0000 
BRIAN P. DOUGLASS, 0000 
GEORGE B. DOYON, JR., 0000 
JEFFREY J. DRAEGER, 0000 
RAYMOND R. DRAKE, 0000 
SEAN M. DRUMHELLER, 0000 
CURTIS B. DUNCAN, 0000 
NGAN H. DUONG, 0000 
BRYAN W. DURKEE, 0000 
JARED V. EAST, 0000 
DAVID V. EDGARTON, 0000 
PETER S. EGELI, 0000 
JEFFREY W. EGGERS, 0000 
JAMES J. ELIAS, 0000 
CARLTON T. ELLIOTT, 0000 
TONY L. ELLIS, 0000 
JOHN K. ELLZEY, 0000 
STEPHEN S. ERB, 0000 
TIMOTHY D. ESH, 0000 
ERIK J. ESLICH, 0000 
DAVID C. ESTES, 0000 
DANIEL T. EVANS, 0000 
KEVIN W. EVANS, 0000 
JEFFREY N. FARAH, 0000 
SCOTT T. FARR, 0000 
MICHAEL G. FARREN, 0000 
KENNETH L. FERGUSON, 0000 
RICHARD J. FIELD, 0000 
BRIAN J. FINMAN, 0000 
MATTHEW D. FINNEY, 0000 
EDWARD J. FISCHER, 0000 

ROBERT J. FLYNN, 0000 
PATRICK V. FOEGE, 0000 
JOSEPH C. FORAKER III, 0000 
RONALD A. FOY, 0000 
MICHAEL G. FRANTZ, 0000 
ERIK L. FRANZEN, 0000 
WARREN K. FRIDLEY, 0000 
THOMAS A. FROSCH, 0000 
STEPHEN F. FULLER, 0000 
WARDELL C. FULLER, 0000 
BRETT T. FULLERTON, 0000 
DAVID O. GADDIS, 0000 
MICHAEL P. GALLAGHER, 0000 
JOHN N. GANDY, 0000 
BRADLEY R. GARBER, 0000 
JAMES P. GARDNER, 0000 
JOHN A. GEARHART, 0000 
BRIAN A. GEBO, 0000 
THOMAS W. GELKER, 0000 
MARC A. GENUALDI, 0000 
MICHAEL J. GIANNETTI, 0000 
DANIEL J. GILLEN, 0000 
DARREN W. GLASER, 0000 
LAWRENCE E. GONZALES, 0000 
ISSAC N. GONZALEZ, 0000 
KEITH H. GORDON, 0000 
MICHAEL J. GRABOWSKI, 0000 
GREGORY L. GRADY, 0000 
WAYNE G. GRASDOCK, 0000 
ERIK W. GREVE, 0000 
EDWIN J. GROHE, JR., 0000 
GUSTAVO GUTIERREZ, 0000 
GREGORY J. HACKER, 0000 
THOMAS D. HACKER, 0000 
LEONARD M. HAIDL, 0000 
KAVON HAKIMZADEH, 0000 
SEAN P. HALEY, 0000 
DAVID B. HALLORAN, 0000 
JASON G. HAMMOND, 0000 
ROBERT G. HANNA III, 0000 
GERALD J. HANSEN, JR., 0000 
KEVIN D. HARMS, 0000 
MATTHEW J. HARRISON, 0000 
ROGER A. HARTMAN, 0000 
JASPER C. HARTSFIELD, 0000 
MONTY L. HASENBANK, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER D. HAYES, 0000 
GREGORY T. HAYNES, 0000 
ALBON O. HEAD III, 0000 
KEVIN P. HEALY, 0000 
WILLIAM A. HEARTHER, 0000 
PHILLIP W. HEBERER, 0000 
STEVEN T. HEJMANOWSKI, 0000 
SCOTT A. HENDRIX, 0000 
GERALD C. HENNESSEY, JR., 0000 
JOHN C. HENSEL II, 0000 
GERALD R. HERMANN, 0000 
CHARLES W. HEWGLEY IV, 0000 
SEAN P. HIGGINS, 0000 
SEAN P. HIGGINS, 0000 
TIMOTHY M. HILL, 0000 
BERTRAM C. HODGE, 0000 
DOYLE K. HODGES, 0000 
TODD A. HOFSTEDT, 0000 
AARON M. HOLDAWAY, 0000 
JOHN C. HOWARD, 0000 
CORY R. HOWES, 0000 
JOHN L. HOWLAND, 0000 
MICHAEL M. H. HSU, 0000 
MICHAEL L. HUDSON, 0000 
SCOTT A. G. HUFF, 0000 
ANTONIO D. HULL, 0000 
MICHAEL E. HUTCHENS, 0000 
JOSEPH A. HUTCHINSON, 0000 
ADOLFO H. IBARRA, 0000 
DAVID M. IVEZIC, 0000 
JONATHAN L. JACKSON, 0000 
RONALD G. JACOBSON, 0000 
DAVID G. JASSO, 0000 
ROBERT J. JEZEK, JR., 0000 
BRYON K. JOHNSON, 0000 
HIRAM S. JOHNSON, 0000 
MARK E. JOHNSON, 0000 
MICHAEL D. JOHNSON, 0000 
ROBERT G. JOHNSON, 0000 
STEVIN S. JOHNSON, 0000 
WILLIAM JOHNSON, 0000 
ETTA C. JONES, 0000 
JEFFREY E. JONES, 0000 
SPENCER C. JONES, 0000 
KRISTIN M. JUNGBLUTH, 0000 
MARK W. KEKEISEN, 0000 
STEPHEN A. KELLEY, 0000 
KEVIN M. KENNEDY, 0000 
LAWRENCE H. KENNEDY, 0000 
ROBERT R. KENYON, 0000 
GREGORY R. KERCHER, 0000 
DAVID S. KERSEY, 0000 
WILLIAM A. KETCHAM, 0000 
TIMOTHY N. KETTER, 0000 
LISA L. KETTERMAN, 0000 
PAUL R. KEYES, 0000 
STEVEN W. KIGGANS, 0000 
KEITH R. KINTZLEY, 0000 
BRIAN D. KIRK, 0000 
LAWRENCE J. KISTLER, 0000 
ROBERT A. KLASZKY, 0000 
DENNIS J. KLEIN, 0000 
KEVIN J. KLEIN, 0000 
MITCHEL J. KLOEWER, 0000 
GREGORY D. KNEPPER, 0000 
MICHAEL J. KOEN, 0000 
RICHARD W. KOENIG, 0000 
ROBERT A. KOONCE, 0000 
KENNETH G. KOPP, 0000 
PHILIP J. KOTWICK, 0000 
SCOTT H. KRAFT, 0000 
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STEVEN C. KROLL, 0000 
PATRICK E. KULAKOWSKI, 0000 
DOUGLAS W. KUNZMAN, 0000 
SCOTT D. KUYKENDALL, 0000 
JON P. R. LABRUZZO, 0000 
EUGENE D. LACOSTE, 0000 
ROBERT T. LACY, 0000 
LANCE J. LAFOND, 0000 
MARK A. LAKAMP, 0000 
GEORGE M. LANDIS III, 0000 
CHAD M. LARGES, 0000 
JONATHAN B. LAUBACH, 0000 
PAUL P. LAWLER, 0000 
WILLIAM E. LAWRENCE, 0000 
HUNG B. LE, 0000 
MARK S. LEAVITT, 0000 
JEAN M. LEBLANC, 0000 
FITZHUGH S. LEE, 0000 
MATTHEW J. LEHMAN, 0000 
FREDERICK C. LENTZ III, 0000 
LANCE L. LESHER, 0000 
KURT A. LEWIS, 0000 
MICHAEL LIBERATORE, 0000 
ALVARO L. LIMA, 0000 
ANTHONY J. LINARDI III, 0000 
CHARLES E. LOISELLE, 0000 
ROY LOVE, 0000 
ANDREW C. LYNCH, 0000 
LEONARD M. LYON, 0000 
JOSEPH R. MACKAY, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER D. MAJORS, 0000 
MICHAEL D. MAKEE, 0000 
EUGENE J. MALVEAUX, JR., 0000 
CHRISTOPER T. MARTIN, 0000 
NICOLAS A. MARUSICH, 0000 
TODD R. MARZANO, 0000 
MARK A. MARZONIE, 0000 
RICHARD N. MASSIE, 0000 
STEVEN J. MATHEWS, 0000 
ROBERT W. MATHEWSON, 0000 
JAMES E. MATTINGLY, 0000 
JAMES J. MAUNE, 0000 
SHAUN C. MCANDREW, 0000 
EDWARD D. MCCABE, 0000 
JAMES A. MCCALL III, 0000 
LARRY G. MCCULLEN, 0000 
RICHARD C. MCDANIEL, 0000 
SEAN P. MCDERMOTT, 0000 
EDWARD J. MCDONALD, 0000 
KEVIN P. MCGEE, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER F. MCHUGH, 0000 
DOUGLAS R. MCLAREN, 0000 
RICHARD A. MCMANUS, 0000 
BOBBY D. MCPHERSON II, 0000 
DARREN G. MCPHERSON, 0000 
JAMES A. MCPHERSON, 0000 
MICHAEL T. MCVAY, 0000 
WILLIAM R. MELLEN, 0000 
KEVIN A. MELODY, 0000 
MARK A. MELSON, 0000 
ROGER E. MEYER, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER A. MIDDLETON, 0000 
BRETT W. MIETUS, 0000 
PETER A. MILNES, 0000 
LUIS E. MOLINA, 0000 
LEIF E. MOLLO, 0000 
KURT A. MONDLAK, 0000 
DAVID J. MONTGOMERY II, 0000 
GEOFFREY C. MOORE, 0000 
STEVEN A. MORGENFELD, 0000 
KYLE S. MOSES, 0000 
BRANDT A. MOSLENER, 0000 
JOHN B. MOULTON, 0000 
SHELBY A. MOUNTS, 0000 
BRETT D. MOYES, 0000 
THOMAS H. MULDROW, JR., 0000 
SCOTT T. MULVEHILL, 0000 
DAVID T. MUNDY, 0000 
DEAN A. MURIANO, 0000 
BRENDAN J. MURPHY, 0000 
CHARLES G. MURPHY, 0000 
THOMAS F. MURPHY III, 0000 
JAMES M. MUSE, 0000 
ROBERT C. MUSE, 0000 
COLEY R. MYERS III, 0000 
MICHAEL J. NADEAU, 0000 
DANA A. NELSON, 0000 
GREGORY D. NEWKIRK, 0000 
STEPHEN L. NEWLUND, 0000 
DAVID A. NORLEY, 0000 
JOSEPH A. NOSSE, 0000 
JEFFREY L. OAKEY, 0000 
TERRY L. OBERMEYER, 0000 
JOSEPH R. OBRIEN, 0000 
DONALD C. ODEN, 0000 
FRANK B. OGDEN II, 0000 
NATHAN R. OGLE, 0000 
ROBERT N. OLIVIER, 0000 
LAWRENCE D. OLLICE, JR., 0000 
LONNIE W. OLSON, 0000 
JOHN F. H. OUELLETTE, 0000 
DANIEL L. PACKER, JR., 0000 
WILLIAM J. PALERMO, 0000 
ADAM D. PALMER, 0000 
MATTHEW C. PARADISE, 0000 
ANTHONY L. PARTON, 0000 
ROBERT W. PATRICK, JR., 0000 
RODNEY M. PATTON, 0000 
SIL A. PERRELLA, 0000 
STEPHEN E. PETRAS, 0000 
JAMES B. PFEIFFER, 0000 
JOHN B. PICCO, 0000 
MICHAEL E. PIETRYKA, 0000 
ROBERT J. POLVINO, 0000 
DARREN R. POORE, 0000 
CAROL A. PRATHER, 0000 
RICHARD W. PREST, 0000 

CHRISTOPHER A. PRESZ, 0000 
JOSHUA D. PRICE, 0000 
KARL J. PUGH, 0000 
WILLIAM C. PUGH, 0000 
MICHAEL G. QUAN, 0000 
KEVIN M. QUARDERER, 0000 
KEVIN S. RAFFERTY, 0000 
ROLANDO RAMIREZ, 0000 
DAVID T. RAMSEY, JR., 0000 
PAUL E. RASMUSSEN, 0000 
ROSARIO M. RAUSA, 0000 
CRAIG C. REINER, 0000 
CRAIG M. REMALY, 0000 
JOSHUA S. REYHER, 0000 
BENJAMIN G. REYNOLDS, 0000 
STEVEN M. RICHARDS, 0000 
GLENN F. ROBBINS, 0000 
STEVEN C. ROBERTO, JR., 0000 
RICHARD K. ROSSETTI, 0000 
DAVID M. ROWLAND, 0000 
JOHN C. RUDELLA, 0000 
ROME RUIZ, 0000 
GAVAN M. SAGARA, 0000 
TIMOTHY A. SALTER, 0000 
KEVIN R. SANDLIN, 0000 
MILTON J. SANDS III, 0000 
DAVID M. SANFIELD, 0000 
ERICH B. SCHMIDT, 0000 
STEPHEN F. SCHMIDT, 0000 
EDWARD A. SCHRADER, 0000 
MARK A. SCHRAM, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER A. SCOTT, 0000 
DAVID M. SCOTT, 0000 
RICHARD I. SCRITCHFIELD, 0000 
JEFFREY L. SCUDDER, 0000 
MATTHEW T. SECREST, 0000 
ERIC O. SEIB, 0000 
RICHARD E. SEIF, JR., 0000 
OLIN M. SELL, 0000 
DAVID K. SHAFFER, 0000 
FRANK C. SHELLY, 0000 
KENNETH W. SHICK, 0000 
JUSTIN L. SHOGER, 0000 
HANS E. SHOLLEY, 0000 
JOHN J. SHRIVER, 0000 
MAXWELL J. SHUMAN, 0000 
LARRY A. SIDBURY, 0000 
MICHAEL C. SIEPERT, 0000 
TIMOTHY L. SIMONSON, 0000 
THOMAS W. SINGLETON, 0000 
LUKE SIRONI, 0000 
WARREN E. SISSON, 0000 
BRIAN L. SITTLOW, 0000 
DARREN J. SKINNER, 0000 
QUINN D. SKINNER, 0000 
STEVEN J. SKRETKOWICZ, 0000 
TIMOTHY J. SLENTZ, 0000 
JAMES B. SMELLEY, 0000 
CRAIG M. SNYDER, 0000 
ERIC A. SODERBERG, 0000 
ROBERT G. SODERHOLM, 0000 
DAVID S. SOLDOW, 0000 
JOHN D. SOWERS, 0000 
STEPHEN O. SPRAGUE, 0000 
JAMES A. STANLEY, 0000 
THOMAS F. STANLEY, 0000 
JOSEPH M. STAUD, 0000 
MICHAEL A. STEEN, 0000 
JAY M. STEINGOLD, 0000 
KRISTIN L. STENGEL, 0000 
HENRY P. STEWART, 0000 
JAMES M. STEWART, 0000 
TODD D. STLAURENT, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER M. STOPYRA, 0000 
GREGORY P. STPIERRE, 0000 
KENNETH A. STRONG, 0000 
DAVID J. SUCHYTA, 0000 
DAVID D. SULLINS, 0000 
DANIEL J. SULLIVAN IV, 0000 
DANIEL D. SUNVOLD, 0000 
WILLIAM S. SWITZER, 0000 
SCOTT A. TAIT, 0000 
MARK W. TANKERSLEY, 0000 
CHARLES L. TAYLOR, 0000 
KYLE W. M. TAYLOR, 0000 
BENJAMIN J. TEICH, 0000 
ANTONIO TELLADO, 0000 
JASON A. TEMPLE, 0000 
KARL R. TENNEY, 0000 
MATTHEW D. TERWILLIGER, 0000 
MATTHEW A. TESTERMAN, 0000 
JOSEPH C. THOMAS, 0000 
NICHOLAS R. TILBROOK, 0000 
RICHARD V. TIMMS, 0000 
RONALD W. TOLAND, JR., 0000 
BRENT A. TRICKEL, 0000 
DEREK A. TRINQUE, 0000 
SCOTT S. TROYER, 0000 
MICHAEL H. TSUTAGAWA, 0000 
EDWARD D. TURCOTTE, 0000 
BRADLEY W. UPTON, 0000 
TODD D. VANDEGRIFT, 0000 
STEPHEN J. VANLANDINGHAM, 0000 
DAVID A. VARNER, 0000 
DENNIS VELEZ, 0000 
RAYMUNDO VILLARREAL, 0000 
CHAD P. VINCELETTE, 0000 
KEVIN S. VOAS, 0000 
FRANK P. VOLPE, JR., 0000 
JEFFREY M. VORCE, 0000 
ROLANDO M. WADE, 0000 
THOMAS R. WAGENER, 0000 
PETER J. WALCZAK, 0000 
DANIEL J. WALFORD, 0000 
ANDREW R. WALTON, 0000 
JASON D. WARTELL, 0000 
MICHAEL S. WATHEN, 0000 

KYLE C. WEAVER, 0000 
BRUCE J. WEBB, 0000 
ROBERT W. WEDERTZ, 0000 
TODD S. WEEKS, 0000 
DAVID B. WELLER, 0000 
ADAM J. WELTER, 0000 
MARC A. WENTZ, 0000 
MICHAEL T. WESTBROOK, 0000 
ROBERT D. WESTENDORFF, 0000 
DAVID G. WHITEHEAD, 0000 
DAVID J. WICKERSHAM, 0000 
JEFFREY S. WILCOX, 0000 
BRYAN D. WILLIAMS, 0000 
MICHAEL B. WILLIAMS, 0000 
THOMAS R. WILLIAMS II, 0000 
EUGENE M. WOODRUFF, 0000 
MICHAEL S. WOSJE, 0000 
GARRY W. WRIGHT, 0000 
GEORGE C. WRIGHT, 0000 
WALTER C. WRYE IV, 0000 
JAY D. WYLIE, 0000 
TERRI A. YACKLE, 0000 
NATHAN J. YARUSSO, 0000 
MELVIN K. YOKOYAMA, 0000 
LAURENCE M. YOUNG, 0000 
PAUL D. YOUNG, 0000 
WILLIAM A. ZIEGLER, 0000 

FEDERAL LABOR RELATIONS AUTHORITY 

THOMAS M. BECK, OF VIRGINIA, TO BE A MEMBER OF 
THE FEDERAL LABOR RELATIONS AUTHORITY FOR A 
TERM EXPIRING JULY 29, 2012, VICE DALE CABANISS, 
TERM EXPIRING. 

DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS 

PAUL J. HUTTER, OF VIRGINIA, TO BE GENERAL COUN-
SEL, DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS, VICE TIM S. 
MCCLAIN, RESIGNED. 

f 

CONFIRMATIONS 

Executive nominations confirmed by 
the Senate Thursday, June 28, 2007: 

OFFICE OF PERSONNEL MANAGEMENT 

HOWARD CHARLES WEIZMANN, OF MARYLAND, TO BE 
DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF THE OFFICE OF PERSONNEL MAN-
AGEMENT. 

EXPORT-IMPORT BANK OF THE UNITED STATES 

MICHAEL W. TANKERSLEY, OF TEXAS, TO BE INSPEC-
TOR GENERAL, EXPORT-IMPORT BANK. 

DEPARTMENT OF STATE 

REUBEN JEFFERY III, OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, 
TO BE UNITED STATES ALTERNATE GOVERNOR OF THE 
INTERNATIONAL BANK FOR RECONSTRUCTION AND DE-
VELOPMENT FOR A TERM OF FIVE YEARS; UNITED 
STATES ALTERNATE GOVERNOR OF THE INTER-AMER-
ICAN DEVELOPMENT BANK FOR A TERM OF FIVE YEARS; 
UNITED STATES ALTERNATE GOVERNOR OF THE AFRI-
CAN DEVELOPMENT BANK FOR A TERM OF FIVE YEARS; 
UNITED STATES ALTERNATE GOVERNOR OF THE AFRI-
CAN DEVELOPMENT FUND; UNITED STATES ALTERNATE 
GOVERNOR OF THE ASIAN DEVELOPMENT BANK; AND 
UNITED STATES ALTERNATE GOVERNOR OF THE EURO-
PEAN BANK FOR RECONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT. 

JUNE CARTER PERRY, OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, 
A CAREER MEMBER OF THE SENIOR FOREIGN SERVICE, 
CLASS OF MINISTER-COUNSELOR, TO BE AMBASSADOR 
EXTRAORDINARY AND PLENIPOTENTIARY OF THE 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA TO THE REPUBLIC OF SI-
ERRA LEONE. 

WANDA L. NESBITT, OF PENNSYLVANIA, A CAREER 
MEMBER OF THE SENIOR FOREIGN SERVICE, CLASS OF 
MINISTER-COUNSELOR, TO BE AMBASSADOR EXTRAOR-
DINARY AND PLENIPOTENTIARY OF THE UNITED STATES 
OF AMERICA TO THE REPUBLIC OF COTE D’IVOIRE. 

FREDERICK B. COOK, OF FLORIDA, A CAREER MEMBER 
OF THE SENIOR FOREIGN SERVICE, CLASS OF MINISTER- 
COUNSELOR, TO BE AMBASSADOR EXTRAORDINARY AND 
PLENIPOTENTIARY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
TO THE CENTRAL AFRICAN REPUBLIC. 

ROBERT B. NOLAN, OF VIRGINIA, A CAREER MEMBER 
OF THE SENIOR FOREIGN SERVICE, CLASS OF MINISTER- 
COUNSELOR, TO BE AMBASSADOR EXTRAORDINARY AND 
PLENIPOTENTIARY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
TO THE KINGDOM OF LESOTHO. 

MAURICE S. PARKER, OF CALIFORNIA, A CAREER MEM-
BER OF THE SENIOR FOREIGN SERVICE, CLASS OF MIN-
ISTER-COUNSELOR, TO BE AMBASSADOR EXTRAOR-
DINARY AND PLENIPOTENTIARY OF THE UNITED STATES 
OF AMERICA TO THE KINGDOM OF SWAZILAND. 

WILLIAM JOHN GARVELINK, OF MICHIGAN, A CAREER 
MEMBER OF THE SENIOR FOREIGN SERVICE, CLASS OF 
MINISTER-COUNSELOR, TO BE AMBASSADOR EXTRAOR-
DINARY AND PLENIPOTENTIARY OF THE UNITED STATES 
OF AMERICA TO THE DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF THE 
CONGO. 

WILLIAM R. BROWNFIELD, OF TEXAS, A CAREER MEM-
BER OF THE SENIOR FOREIGN SERVICE, CLASS OF MIN-
ISTER-COUNSELOR, TO BE AMBASSADOR EXTRAOR-
DINARY AND PLENIPOTENTIARY OF THE UNITED STATES 
OF AMERICA TO THE REPUBLIC OF COLOMBIA. 

PETER MICHAEL MCKINLEY, OF VIRGINIA, A CAREER 
MEMBER OF THE SENIOR FOREIGN SERVICE, CLASS OF 
MINISTER-COUNSELOR, TO BE AMBASSADOR EXTRAOR-
DINARY AND PLENIPOTENTIARY OF THE UNITED STATES 
OF AMERICA TO THE REPUBLIC OF PERU. 

PATRICK DENNIS DUDDY, OF MAINE, A CAREER MEM-
BER OF THE SENIOR FOREIGN SERVICE, CLASS OF MIN-
ISTER-COUNSELOR, TO BE AMBASSADOR EXTRAOR-
DINARY AND PLENIPOTENTIARY OF THE UNITED STATES 
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